1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 •
White Electronic Designs WF2M32-XXX5
FIG. 1    PIN CONFIGURATION FOR WF2M32-XHX5
PIN DESCRIPTION
I/O8
I/O9
I/O10
A14

14White Electronic Designs Corporation • Phoenix AZ • (602) 437-
White Electronic Designs WF2M32-XXX5
ORDERING INFORMATION
LEAD FINISH:
Blank = Gold plated leads
A = Solder dip leads
VPP PROGRAMMING VOLTAGE
5 = 5 V
DEVICE GRADE:
Q = Compliant -55°C to +125°C
M = Military -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
PACKAGE TYPE:
H = Ceramic Hex In line Package, HIP (Package 401)
G2U = 22.4mm Ceramic Quad Flat Pack, CQFP (Package 510)
ACCESS TIME (ns)
IMPROVEMENT MARK
 • For HIP Package
Blank = 4CS and 4WE
 I = 4CS and 1WE, RESET
• For G2U Package
Blank = 4CS and 4WE
U = 1CS and 1WE
ORGANIZATION, 2M x 32
User configurable as 4M x 16 or 8M x 8
(Except WF2M32U-XG2UX which is 32 bit wide only.)
Flash
WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORP.
W  F  2M32  X - XXX X X 5 X